

Official Minutes of PAYNE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

The Payne County Board of County Commissioners met in a special meeting of the board at 9:00 a.m. on January 24th, 2022, at the Payne County Administration Building, Gloria Hesser Commissioners Meeting Room 200/201, located in Stillwater, Oklahoma.

Chairman Chris Reding called the meeting to order: Meeting called to order at 9:00 a.m.

Chairman Chris Redning Called the meeting to order. Weeting Called to order at 9.00 a.m.
The following members were present: Zach Cavett –Commissioner District 1, Chris Reding – Commissioner District 2, Rocky Blasier Commissioner District 3, Leslie Echalk – Deputy County Clerk. Flag Salute to our country lead by Dewe Clapp.
Approve minutes of the previous meeting of the board: Motion by Cavett to approve Minutes of Januar 18th, 2022, as presented, second by Blasier. Roll Call Vote: Cavett-Yes, Blasier-Yes, Reding-Yes.
Resolution 2022-06 – Continuance of Burn Ban for Payne County, Oklahoma: The Board discusse the continuance of the burn ban with Assistant Emergency Management Director Choplin. Motion by Cave to approve Resolution 2022-06, second by Blasier. Roll Call Vote: Cavett-Yes, Blasier-Yes, Reding-Yes
<u>Adjournment</u> : Motion by Cavett to adjourn, second by Blasier. Roll Call Vote: Cavett-Yes, Blasier-Yes Reding-Yes.
Minutes of the Board attested to
Attest: By
Glenna Craig, Payne County Clerk Seal of office
Approved by the Board of Commissioners
On theday of 2022
Chairman
Commissioner
Commissioner

ssione
_2022